

90287-9

No: 69807-9-I

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

JEFF KIRBY and PUGET SOUND SECURITY PATROL, INC.

Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT
SECURITY,

Respondent.

AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROCKE | LAW GROUP, PLLC
Aaron V. Rocke, WSBA #31525
101 Yesler Way, Suite 603
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 652-8670

FILED
JUN - 4 2014

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
E CDF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. Identity of Petitioners 1

II. Court of Appeals Decision 1

III. Issues Presented for Review 1

IV. Statement of the Case 2

 A. By not finding insubordination, the decision changes Washington law.
 2

 B. The appellate decision accidentally made a new finding that the
employer’s instruction was unreasonable. 4

 C. The employer’s instruction was reasonable and work-related. 6

 D. The Information Gap 7

 E. Thomas refused to write the report because she thought it would get
her fired..... 8

V. Argument Why Review Should Be Accepted..... 8

 A. Employees fired for insubordination do not get unemployment
benefits.9

 B. This Court should articulate the test for when an employer’s
instruction at work reasonable. 9

 C. The decision derogates the agent’s burden of proving justification... 11

D.	Insubordination is an example of misconduct that does not require proof of extra awareness of harming the employer’s interest.....	12
E.	Other examples of misconduct are now made impractical to prove...	14
F.	Withholding evidence for your own benefit is not acting in good faith.	15
G.	Information Gap	17
VI.	Conclusion.....	19
VII.	Appendices	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

RCW § 50.04.294 1, 2, 9, 12, 15, 16, 18
RCW 50.20.066 (1)..... 8

Rules

RAP 13.4(b) 8

Treatises and Secondary Sources

3 C.J.S. Agency 550-51§ 272 12
3 C.J.S. Agency 551, § 272..... 11
Restatement (Second) of Agency § 381..... 11
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.01 16
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.03 16
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.04 16
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.09 9
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.10 10
Restatement (Third) of Agency, § 8.11 10

Regulations

WAC 192-150-200(3)(b) 18
WAC 192-150-210(4)..... 11
WAC 308-18-300..... 2
WAC 308-18-305..... 2

Washington Cases

Cogan v. Kidder, 97 Wn.2d 658, 663 (1982)..... 11

Henson v. Employment Sec. Dep't, 113 Wn.2d 374, 377, 779 P.2d 715 (1989)..... 9

In re Leroy v. Harvey, Empl. Sec. Comm'r Dec.2d 601, 1980 WL 344279 (WA)
(1980)..... 9

Raymond v. McFadden, 21 Wn.2d 328, 332 (1944)..... 16

Williams v. Queen Fisheries, Inc., 2 Wn. App. 691 (1970)..... 16, 17
